
DAILY EXCELSIOR, JAMMU  SUNDAY, MAY 1, 2022 (PAGE 13)

Jammu and Kashmir, Academy of Art, Culture and Languages
TENDER NOTICE

1. E-NIT No. CA/CSC/2022-23/TSSJ/283
2. E-NIT No. CA/CSC/2022-23/HKSJ/288
3. E-NIT No. CA/CS/2022-23/HKSK/309
4. E-NIT No. CA/CSC/2022-23/TSSK/310

Dated :28-04-2022
For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, e-tenders are invited in two cover system from regis-
tered dealers / firms and suppliers both for Jammu and Kashmir Divisions for following : 
S.No. Items Amount CDR/ FDR 
1. Outsourcing of Housekeeping services for the JKAACL premises at Jammu. Rs.20000/- 
2. Outsourcing of Security services for the JKAACL premises at Jammu. Rs.20000/- 
3. Outsourcing of Housekeeping services for the JKAACL premises at Kashmir. Rs.20000/- 
4. Outsourcing of Security services for the JKAACL premises at Kashmir. Rs.20000/-
for the year 2022-23 to J&K Academy of Art, Culture and Languages. The bidding documents consisting of qualifying information,
eligibility criteria, specification, bill of quantities (BOQ), set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be downloaded
from www.jktenders.gov.in
1 Date of issue of tender notice 28.04.2022
2 Period of downloading 29.04.2022 from 4:00.p.m. to 

06.05.2022 upto 04:00.P.M. 
Sd/-

DIP/J-445-P/22 Rahul Pandey (I.A.S.)
Dated: 30-04-2022 Secretary, JKAACL

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR
BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION,

REHARI COLONY, JAMMU

NOTIFICATION
It is hereby notified for information of all the concerned

that examination of papers viz, Physics/Home Science
(Elective)/ History/ Management of Resources /Business
Mathematics/ Public Administration of HSP-I (Class 11th)
Annual Regular Session 2022, Summer Zone, Jammu
Province, which is scheduled to be held on 02-05-2022
(Monday) as per notified datesheet has been postponed
due to unavoidable circumstances and now shall be con-
ducted on 17-05-2022 (Tuesday). Rest of the papers shall
be conducted as per the datesheet already notified.
Time and Venue shall remain same.

Sd/-
DIP/J-442-P/22 Joint Secretary
Dated: 30-04-2022 Exams, JD
No: (Exam-II) HSP-I/Ann/Reg/SZ/2022
Dated: 28-04-2022

Government of Jammu & Kashmir
Office of the Secretary, J&K Sports

Council Sports House M. A.
Stadium, Jammu.

NOTIFICATION
1. Whereas 3 applications were received by the

J&K Sports Council in response to the
Notification dated: 16-03-2022 & 11-04-2022
for allotment of points for proficiency in sports to
the applicants appearing in Common Entrance
test of Professional Graduate Engineering
Courses-2022 under sports category.

2. Whereas the applications were scrutinized by
the committee constituted for the purpose on
25-04-2022 at Sports House M.A. Stadium
Jammu in terms of criteria laid down under
Govt. No: 808-GAD of 2008 dt:-17-06-2008,
946. GAD of 2008 dt:15-07-2008, 1090-GAD of
2008 dt:14-08-2008, 733-GAD of 2010 dated:
24-06-2010 & other terms and conditions
annexed with the application format.

3. Whereas 2 candidates as per Annexure "A" of
this notification figuring at Serial No 2 & 3 have
been found eligible for grant of sports category
weightage and points allotted for their proficien-
cy in sports by the Committee.

4. Whereas one candidate as figuring at Serial
No.1 in the annexure-A' has not been found eli-
gible due to the reasons mentioned against
him.
Objections/grievances if any with regard to the

allotment of points awarded to the eligible candi-
dates or otherwise are therefore invited which
should reach this office at New Administrative
Block Bakhshi Stadium, Srinagar on or before 05-
05-2022 upto 2 PM. Objections/grievances
received prescribed date & time shall not be enter-
tained. The decision of the after the committee set
up for the purpose shall be final. The Physical ver-
ification test of the eligible candidates shall be con-
ducted on 05-05-2022 at Pologround playing field
Sringar/New Indoor Complex Jammu Candidates
shall be report to Sports officer (K) Pologround
playing field & Sports Officer (J), New Indoor
Complex alongwith track record for physical verifi-
cation test.

Sd/-
SECRETARY

J&K Sports Council
DIP/J-422-P/22
Dt: 28-04-2022

Government of Jammu & Kashmir
Annexure"A"

S.No. Name Discipline Points Alloted/Remarks
1 Ayaan Niyaz Bandey Football Not eligible having single

S/O: Niyaz Ahmad participation at National level.
Bandey.
R/O: H. No. 264,
Dalpatian, Jammu

2. Shreya Gupta, Fencing 6 Points (Gold medal at National 
D/O: Sanjay Gupta, level in individual event)
R/O: H. No. 482,
Nitco Lane Talab Tillo,
Jammu.

3. Sadiya Ayjaz Ice Skating 4.5 Points (2 position at National
D/O: Ayjaz Ahmad, & Skiing level in individual event)
R/O: Gulposh 
Apartment Flat, 
Bemina Srinagar.

IN THE COURT OF PR. DISTRICT JUDGE JAMMU
Present: Sanjay Parihar

Mahant Shri Satya Narayan Dass Ji Age  38 years
Chela of Late Shri Mahant Sita Ram Dass Ji
R/o Mandir Shri Raghu Nath Ji Maharaj Purani Mandi Jammu. UT of J&K -180001

….Petitioner
Vs

Nemo
…Respondents

In the matter of: Petition for grant of succession Certificate in favour of petitioner's regarding the fol-
lowing debts/securities of the deceased Jagpuran Dass S/o Gopal Dass R/o Banwari Dass Temple
Chowgan Salathia Panjtirthi Jammu who died on 
(1) An amount Rs. 10,18796/- under A/C No. 01120100000671 lying at Bank of Baroda Purani

Mandi, Jammu.
(2) An amount of Rs. 270695/- under A/C No. 1058254337 Lying at State Bank of India Hari

Market Jammu.
(3) An amount of Rs. 594814/- under A/c No. 6068913531 lying at Post Office Mubarak Mandi

Jammu.
(4) Nation Saving Certificate bearing No. 910894 to 910899 and 891765 to 891772 of Rs. Ten

Thousand each total amounting Rs. 140,000/-
NOTICE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC AT LARGE

Whereas the above named petitioner's has/have applied for the grant of Succession Certificate in
respect of the above mentioned debts and securities left by deceased Jugpuran Dass.
Whereas, through this publication the public in general is informed that if any person/ persons has
/have any objection grant of succession certificate in favour of the above mentioned petitioner,
he/they shall file his/their objections personally or through any authorized agent in this court on or
before 18-05-2022 the next date fixed in the case, failing which appropriate order shall be passed. In
case of the date fixed is declared public holiday, the case shall be taken up on the next working day.
Given under my hand and seal of this court on 26th of April 2022.

Sd/-
No. 1119/PDSJJ (Sanjay Parihar)
Date: 27-04-2022 Pr. District Judge, Jammu 

JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
RESHAM GHAR COLONY, BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU - 180001

website:http://jkpsc.nic.in Jammu: 0191-2566528 (F) 2566530
email: jkpscsecretary@gmail.com Srinagar, 0194-2312629 (F) 2312631

Subject: Extention of date for filling of online application
form(s) for Secretariat Assistant Course/Secretariat
Assistant Foundation Examination, 2022.

NOTICE
DATED: 28.04.2022

It is for the information for all eligible candidates that last date
for filling online application forms for Notification No.
PSC/Exam/10/2022 dated: 29.03.2022 is hereby extended upto
20th of May, 2022.

Sd/-
(Vinay Samotra) JKAS

DIP/J-978/22 Additional Secretary
Date: 30-04-2022 J&K Public Service Commission

INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY
(A Central University, Government of India)

Established by an Act of the Parliament in 2008

ADMISSION OPEN 
2022-23

For Registration & Information log on to: www.imu.edu.in
To join webinar at 4.00 pm on 02-05-22 (Monday) 

Visit - https://youtu.be/ymWMiD5ajro

BBA & PG Programmes
For information on Maritime
Courses, Scan QR code to 

join the Webinar at 16.00 hrs 
on 02-05-22 Monday.

MBA -International Transportation &
Logistics Management -
(Chennai/Kochi/ Kolkata/

Visakhapatnam)

BBA-Logistics.
Retailing & E-Commerce -

(Chennai/ Kochi)

M.Tech -Naval Architecture & Ocean
Engineering -(Visakhapatnam)

MBA-Post/ Shipping 
Management -(Chennai/Kochi)

* BBA - Apprenticeship Embedded
Maritime Logistics - (Visakhapatnam)

M.Tech -Dredging & Harbour
Engineering -(Visakhapatnam)

CET Helpline -044-24539027, 044-
24539028

For enquiries email us at
cet22@imu.ac.in, bba22@imu.ac.in

* Students of BBA
Apprenticeship Embeded Maritime

Logistics wil receive a Stipend of Rs.
7500 per month during their appren-

ticeship period 

M.Tech. -Marine Engineering &
Management (Kolkata) 

davp 37208/12/0002/2223

AIR FORCE SCHOOL JAMMU, J&K
TENDER NOTICE

1. Air Force School Jammu invites Sealed Tender from registered
Contractors/Wholesale authorized dealers/Manufacturers/Distributors for
‘Procurement and Installation of CCTV Surveilance System’.

2. For further details regarding Tender Form, Date of submission/Opening of
Tender etc. LOG ON to the school website www.afsjammu.co.in under Flash
News/Notices. For any queries Contact : 0191-2956025, 9055042588

DIP/J-441-P/22
Date: 30-04-2022

Government of Jammu & Kashmir
OFFICE OF THE TEHSILDAR KULGAM

Tehsil Headquarter, Kulgam Kashmir, 192231
email: tehsildarkul@gmail.com

NOTICE
Subject: Land alienation case of Moti Lal Koul S/o Lt. Damodhar Koul R/o Katrasoo

Kulgam A/P Jammu for alienation of land measuring 09 marlas falling under
survey No. 693 at Village Katrasoo Tehsil and District Kulgam.

No: 113/TK/OQ Date: 28-04-2022
In the above mentioned land alienation case is under process in this office and the alienator
are seeking permission to alienate the land measuring 09 marlas falling under survey No. 693
at estate Katrasoo Kulgam. The land is proposed to be sold to Shri Mohd Amin Ganie S/o
Abdul Rahim Ganie R/o Katrasoo through the lawful irrevocable General Power of Attorney in
the name of Mohd Jabbar Bhat S/o Lassi Mohd Bhat R/o Katrasoo Kulgam.
Any person having any objection in the aforementioned sale may file his objections in this
office within a period of 10 days from the date of publication of this notification, after enquiry
of stipulated time no objection shall be entertained.

Sd/-
Tehsildar Kulgam


